Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office Attorney Docket No. 145719							
Please record the attached document. Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2								
A. Name of conveying party: Noritake URA B. Additional name(s) of conveyin	g party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	2. A. Name and address of receiving party: JTEKT CORPORATION 5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME CHUO-KU OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN						
3. A. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Security Agreement Other B. Execution Date: June 25, 20	Merger Change of Name	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □Yes ☑ No						
4. A. Patent Application No. 12/83		B. Patent No.(s)						
C. Title of Application: ELEC	Additional numbers attac							
Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be mail.	correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
Name: <u>James A, Oliff</u>	-	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, I P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22 Phone Number: 703-83 Fax Number: 703-836	.320-4850 6-6400	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be original document. James A. Oljer, Registration No. 27, Jeffrey W. Bousquet, Registration N	,075	tion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: July 9, 2010						

PATENT REEL: 024663 FRAME: 0578

			AS	SIGNME	T			
		(I) .	Noritske URA		(5)			
1-8)	Insert	(2)			(6)			
,	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			თ			
		(4)			(8)			
		cach of	In considerati the undersigned, as	on of the sum of the undersigned	one dollar (\$1.00) and oth agrees to assign, and hereb	er good and valuable / does assign, transfer	consideration paid to and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	JTEKT Corpor	ation				
(10) Insert Address of Assignce	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	Contract SAD 0500 Towns					
		entire : in all ? interns reexan	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignae's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reistuc application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTRIC PO	OWER STEET	NING SYSTEM	~		
	such as Title, Case							
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attor	ney Docket No.	145719				
		for wh	ich the undersigned crewith or	has (have) exec	uted an application for pate	en in the United State	s of America on even	
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of	(12)	Ju:	ne 25, 20	10			
	Application							
(1.3)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	ng Serial Numbe	12/833,34	1		
	Identification for filed applications	filed	77 0					
provisi a grant the Un entire i bindin	48signee may doen necessary. 2) Each undersigned agreeting or continuation or division way possible in obtaining evide. 3) Each undersigned agreetines of the International Convet. 4) Each undersigned agreet of a valid United States patents. 5) Each undersigned auch ited States resulting from said interest herein assigned, and the gon him and his betts, success. 6) Each undersigned here encoassary or desirable in order	a thereof, once and goes to execution for I can to perfect to the As conver and application at he has x our, assign	or any patent or reis- bing forward with an arte all papers and de- rotection of Industri orn all afflirentive a signete. requests the Community requests the Community to the said Assi, on executed, and with a said Assi, on executed, and with a said legal represen-	sue application to the interference. comments and period and period and period and period and period and a period a period and a period a period and a period and a period and a period	recent thereon, for the inven- form any act which may be imilar agreements. Hacessary to obtain, main i.S. Patapt and Trademark to of the cutire interest, and my agreements in conflict be	e necessary in contact tain or confirm by rei Office to issue any an covenants that he has rewith, and agrees th	tion with chalms or same or recommination (d all Letters Patents of full right to convey that this assignment is there identification that	
•	In witness whereof, execu	ted by th	e undersigned on t	he date(s) oppe	site the undersigned nan	ıc(s).		
Date	June 25, 2			tor Signature	Noritake.	Ura	(SEAL)	
Date				tor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature	**************************************		(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature		····	(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date	40.004		Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date			Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
Date		···	Inven	tor Signature			(SEAL)	
	This assignment should pro	es two wit	notees who gied eigh	i ilore:	_		the U.S.A. If neither	
Date	June . 25 - :	20/0.	·	Witness	Hitogani			
Date	Anoma Z.S.	2010		Witness	Akira	100		

PATENT REEL: 024663 FRAME: 0579